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SEQUENCE LISTING
<110> GORMAN, Kevin
PATTERSON, David
LINNEN, Jeffrey
SONG, Keming

<120> OLIGONUCLEOTIDE PRIMERS FOR EFFICIENT MULTIPLEX DETECTION OF HEPATITIS C VIRU
S (HCV) AND HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV) AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

<130> 2049/1E285-0S1

<140> 09/494,332
<141> 2000-01-28

<150> US 60/118,498
<151> 1999-02-03

<l60> 17

<170> PatentIn version 3.0

<210> 1

<211> 25

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>

<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 1

gggagagcca tagtggtctg cggaa 25
<210> 2

<211> 25

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>

<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 2

cggggcactc gcaagcaccc tatca 25
<210> 3

<211> 30

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>

<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 3

ctgcttaagc ctcaataaag cttgccttga 30
<210> 4

<211> 24
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<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

DNA
Artificial

Oligonucleotide primer

4

gggtctgagg gatctctagt tacc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

5

23

DNA
Artificial

Oligonucleotide primer

5

tgttcgggeg ccactgctag aga

<210>

-<211>

<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

6

24

DNA
Artificial

Oligonucleotide primer

6

gggaggttct ctccagcact agca

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

7

26

DNA
Artificial

Oligonucleotide primer

7

gcgactagga gagatgggaa cacaca

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

8

26

DNA
Artificial

Oligonucleotide primer

8

cgccagegtg gaccatcaag tagtaa

<210>
<211>

9
26
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24

23

24

26

26



<212> DNA
<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 9
cacgatcctg gagcagacac tgaaga

<210> 10
<211> 25
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 10
gggagagcca tagtggtctg cggaa

" <210> 11
<211> 25
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 11
cggggcactc gcaagcaccc tatca

<210> 12
<211> 27
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 12
cctttcgega cccaacacta ctcggcet

<210> 13
<211> 22
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 13
caacagacgg gcacacacta ct

<210> 14
<211> 25
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26

25

25

27

22



_

<212> DNA
<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 14
ccacgcttge ttgcttaaag acctc

<210> 15
<211> 150
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>

<223> target nucleic acid for an internal positive control

<400> 15

cgccagcgtg gaccatcaag tagtaatgaa cgcacggacg aggacatcat agagattaca

cctttatcca cagttctcgg tctaacgcag cagtcagtgt atcagcacca gcatccgtag

tgagtcttca gtgtctgctc caggatcgtg

<210> 16
<211> 22
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 16
gaacagatgg gcacacactg ct

<210> 17
<211> 30
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Oligonucleotide primer

<400> 17
ctgcgttaga ccgagaactg tggataaagg
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60

120

150

22

30
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