SEQUENCE LISTING

<110> GORMAN, Kevin PATTERSON, David LINNEN, Jeffrey SONG, Keming <120> OLIGONUCLEOTIDE PRIMERS FOR EFFICIENT MULTIPLEX DETECTION OF HEPATITIS C VIRU S (HCV) AND HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV) AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF <130> 2049/1E285-US1 <140> 09/494,332 2000-01-28 <141> <150> US 60/118,498 <151> 1999-02-03 <160> 17 PatentIn version 3.0 <170> <210> 1 <211> 25 <212> DNA Artificial <213> <220> <223> Oligonucleotide primer <400> 1 25 gggagagcca tagtggtctg cggaa 2 <210> 25 <211> <212> DNA <213> Artificial <220> <223> Oligonucleotide primer <400> 2 25 cggggcactc gcaagcaccc tatca 3 <210> <211> 30 <212> DNA <213> Artificial <220> Oligonucleotide primer <223> <400> 3 30 ctgcttaagc ctcaataaag cttgccttga

<210> 4 <211> 24

	<212> <213>	Artificial Artificial	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> gggtct	4 gagg gatctctagt tacc	24
	<210><211><211><212><213>	23	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> tgttcg	5 ggcg ccactgctag aga	23
X	<210> <211> <212> <213>		
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> gggagg	6 ttct ctccagcact agca	24
	<210><211><211><212><212><213>	26	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> gcgact	7 agga gagatgggaa cacaca	26
	<210><211><211><212><213>	DNA	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> cgccag	8 gegtg gaccateaag tagtaa	26
	<210> <211>	9 26	

	<212> <213>	Artificial	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
-	<400> cacgate	9 cctg gagcagacac tgaaga	26
•	-010>	10	
	<210><211><212><212><213>	25	
	<220>		
	<223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
1	<400> gggaga	10 gcca tagtggtctg cggaa	25
/ V	/ <210>	11	
1	<211>	25	
M	<212> <213>	DNA Artificial	
U	<220>		
	<223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> cggggc	11 actc gcaagcaccc tatca	25
	<210>	12	
	<211>		
	<212>		
	<213>	Artificial	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400>	12	2.7
	cctttc	egega eccaacacta etegget	27
	<210>	13	
	<211>		
	<212>		
	<213>	Artificial	
	<220>		
	<223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400>		22
	caacaq	gacgg gcacacacta ct	<i>L</i> 2
	<210>	14	
	<211>		

	<212> <213>	DNA Artificial	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> ccacgct	14 ttgc ttgcttaaag acctc	25
	<210><211><211><212><213>		
	<220> <223>	target nucleic acid for an internal positive control	
X	<400> cgccag	15 cgtg gaccatcaag tagtaatgaa cgcacggacg aggacatcat agagattaca	60
1	ccttta	tcca cagttctcgg tctaacgcag cagtcagtgt atcagcacca gcatccgtag	120
	tgagtc	ttca gtgtctgctc caggatcgtg	150
	<210><211><211><212><213>	22	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> gaacag	16 atgg gcacacactg ct	22
	<210><211><211><212><213>	30	
	<220> <223>	Oligonucleotide primer	
	<400> ctgcgt	17 :taga ccgagaactg tggataaagg	30

30